• Leveraging Danish competencies of development and efficiency improvements

• Partnership with management and employees; exchange of best practices

Transaction rationale

Royal Unibrew and Hartwall - a good strategic match

Strategy Focus Competencies

It is Royal Unibrew’s strategy to be a focused strong regional brewer within beer, malt
beverages and soft drinks holding leading positions in the markets or the segments in

which we operate

 17 ROYAL UNIBREW     DANSK AKTIONÆRFORENING, ALBANI BRYGGERIERNE    12 MAY 2014

Soft drinks & waters
• #2 in energy drinks

- 26% market share
• Strongest water brand

- 34% market share

36%

3% 48%

13%

Volume split

Hartwall – multi-beverage portfolio characterized

by iconic brands and innovation

Other
• Top selling wine and spirit

products
- 8% market share

Cider & RTD
• Best known cider

- 18% market share
• RTD most preferred brand

- 48% market share

Beer
• #2 in branded beer

- 22% market share

 18 ROYAL UNIBREW     DANSK AKTIONÆRFORENING, ALBANI BRYGGERIERNE    12 MAY 2014

Transaction rationale – growing the earnings

base (pro forma 2013 figures)

DKKm

Royal

Unibrew Hartwall* Combined

Volume, HL m 5.4 3.0 8.4

Revenue 3,694 2,356 6,050

EBITDA 638 377 1.015

EBIT 522 208 730

EBITDA margin, % 17.3 16.0 16.8

EBIT margin, % 14.1 8.8 12.0

Employees 1,643 825 2,468

* Hartwall realized full year 2013 before deduction of DKK 15m  in transaction costs

• Unique chance to create a stronger and more diversified business platform

• Larger and broader earnings base and expansion of portfolio of own brands

 19 ROYAL UNIBREW     DANSK AKTIONÆRFORENING, ALBANI BRYGGERIERNE    12 MAY 2014

Hartwall acquisition

• EV of DKK 3.3 billion

• Paid to Heineken for 100% of the shares in Hartwall DKK 2.8 billion

• NIBD in Hartwall DKK -0.1 billlion

• Difference from EV is cash payment to Heineken

• Factoring for accounts receivables

• Various regulations agreed with Heineken